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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TEIE: (419) 3524461 FAX: (419) 352-8468
wi.epasIaIe.oh.us 	 - Ted Strièkland, Governor

Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: MedCorp
Lucas Co.
Complaint #2572
NOV/RTC

January 25, 2008

Mr. Ronald Ditmyer
MedCorp
745 MedCorp Drive
Toledo; Ohio 43608

Dear Mr. Ditmyer:

On September 12, 2006, Ed Pulido and I conducted a complaint investigation and a compliance
evaluation of MedCorp .745 MedCorp Drive in Toledo, Ohio. I sent you a notice of violation
letter on October 3 2006. I did. not receive adequate information to abate the violations.

On December 18, 2007, Melissa Boyers and I conducted a follow up inspection at your facility.

The following violations are considered abated:

1) Waste Evaluation, OAC Rule 3745-52-11:
Any person who generates a waste must determine if that waste is a hazardous waste
by using generator knowledge or by testing the waste.

MedCorp failed to have waste evaluation documentation or an established recycling
plan in place for the fluorescent bulbs generated at the facility.

On December; 18, 2007, MedCorp provided documentation that Environmental.
Recycling in Bowling Green, Ohio is recycling all spent bulbs under the universal
waste rules. Therefore, this violation is considered abated.

2) Labeling of Used Oil, bAC 3745-279-22(C):
Generators must label or mark containers holding used oil with the words "Used Oil".

MedCorp had 5 totes storing used oil that were not properly labeled 'fused oil". The
totes were located outdoors west of the maintenance garage.

On December . 1 8, 2007, the inside tank holding used oil was properly labeled. I
also received a photograph on January 17, 2008, documenting that the tote
containers west of the maintenance garage were properly labeled "used oil".

Therefore, this violation is considered abated.
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The following is a new violation discovered on December 18, 2007:

3)	 Universal Waste Labeling, OAC Rule 3745-273-14:
MedCorp did not have the box holding universal waste bulbs properly labeled.
MedCorp must label containers or boxes containing the burned out bulbs (prior to
recycling) with the words 'universal waste lamps", "waste lamps" or "used lamps".
MedCorp properly labeled the box during our December 18, 2007, inspection.
Therefore, this violation is considered abated.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419)373-3114.

Sincerely,

• WW6d rnii
Wendy Miller
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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pc: Colleen Weaver, DHWM, NWDO

Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM, NWDO
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NOTE: Failure to list specific deficiencies in this communication does not relieve
you from the responsibility of complying with all applicable regulations.


